
February	  16,	  2014	   	   	   	  
�
Welcome	  to	  Imago	  Dei	  Church!	  Today	  we	  begin	  our	  sermon	  series	  in	  
Philippians:	  To	  Live	  is	  Christ.	  If	  this	  is	  your	  Airst	  time	  here,	  please	  stop	  by	  the	  
First	  Time	  Visitor	  table	  to	  pick	  up	  a	  free	  Coke	  &	  gift	  bag	  &	  more	  info.	  !
Upcoming	  Events	  &	  Announcements:	  
IDC	  Childcare	  –	  In	  transitioning	  to	  two	  services,	  it	  is	  very	  important	  for	  	  
parents	  to	  pick	  up	  their	  children	  promptly	  after	  each	  service	  to	  allow	  space	  
for	  the	  next	  service’s	  children	  to	  arrive,	  and	  for	  breakdown	  to	  occur	  after	  the	  
late	  service.	  Please	  remember	  that	  drop	  off	  time	  begins	  20	  minutes	  prior	  to	  
each	  service,	  and	  please	  pick	  up	  your	  children	  immediately	  after	  each	  
service.	  Finally,	  please	  be	  sure	  to	  keep	  your	  child’s	  sticker	  with	  you	  in	  order	  
to	  receive	  your	  child.	  Thank	  you	  for	  helping	  us	  to	  do	  childcare	  well!	  
IDC	  Co-‐Rec	  Softball	  Team	  –	  Registration	  is	  happening	  now	  at	  the	  info	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
table	  for	  IDC’s	  spring	  co-‐rec	  softball	  team	  through	  the	  City	  of	  Raleigh.	  Sign	  
up	  at	  the	  info	  table	  today	  or	  email	  Sue	  Patrick	  @	  suepatrick360@gmail.com	  
by	  Monday,	  Feb.	  24	  to	  sign	  up	  &	  get	  more	  info.	  Games	  will	  be	  M/W	  or	  T/Th	  
(to	  be	  determined)	  beginning	  mid-‐April	  through	  June.	  Cost	  is	  $20/person.	  

Nepal	  Mission	  Trip	  –	  May	  29-‐June	  13.	  There	  is	  one	  spot	  left	  on	  the	  trip	  for	  a	  
single	  female.	  For	  more	  info	  or	  if	  you’re	  interested,	  please	  contact	  Cody	  &	  
Kathryn	  Kingham	  @	  codyakingham@gmail.com	  ASAP.	  

4000	  Steps	  Walkathon	  –	  First	  Choice	  Pregnancy	  Solutions	  is	  hosting	  the	  	  
4000	  Steps	  Walkathon	  on	  Saturday,	  April	  26,	  as	  their	  yearly	  fundraiser.	  IDC	  is	  
now	  recruiting	  Team	  Leaders	  for	  those	  interested	  in	  leading	  walking	  teams	  
on	  behalf	  of	  IDC.	  Please	  contact	  Tennisha	  Brown	  @	  teebrown79@gmail.com	  
for	  more	  info	  about	  being	  a	  Team	  Leader	  or	  walking	  on	  a	  team.	  
Membership	  Class	  –	  Feb.	  22,	  9-‐11:30am,	  IDC	  Bldg.	  Please	  email	  	  
Shane	  Shaddix	  @	  shane@idcraleigh.com	  if	  you	  will	  be	  attending.	  

Equip	  Class	  –	  March	  15,	  9-‐11am,	  IDC	  Bldg.	  Training	  for	  future	  growth	  
group	  leaders,	  missionaries,	  church	  planters,	  etc.	  Email	  
equip@idcraleigh.com	  for	  more	  info.	  Childcare	  provided.	  

IJM	  2014	  Global	  Prayer	  Gathering	  –	  April	  3-‐5,	  2014,	  Washington,	  D.C.	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Consider	  joining	  Pastor	  Tony	  &	  Kim	  for	  the	  IJM	  Global	  Prayer	  Gathering.	  
Email	  Kim	  @	  kimberly@idcraleigh.com	  for	  more	  info.	  !!
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PARTNERSHIP	  AND	  CHURCH	  PLANTING	  IN	  PHILIPPI	  
Philippians	  1:1-‐2;	  Acts	  16	  
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7041	  Old	  Wake	  Forest	  Rd,	  Ste	  107	  

Raleigh,	  NC	  27616	  
919-‐435-‐2334

!
Web:	  idcraleigh.com	  	  

Email:	  Hinfo@idcraleigh.com	  
Twitter:	  @idcraleigh

Leadership:
Nate	  Akin Pastor	  for	  Disciple-‐Making nate@idcraleigh.com
Mark	  Haugh Pastor	  for	  Prayer mark@idcraleigh.com
Donnie	  Hollis Pastor	  for	  Corporate	  Worship donnie@idcraleigh.com
Tony	  Merida Pastor	  for	  Preaching	  &	  Vision tony@idcraleigh.com
Matt	  Sigmon Pastor	  for	  Member	  Care	  &	  Admin matt@idcraleigh.com
Matt	  Foshee Pastoral	  Asst.	  for	  Growth	  Groups mattfoshee@idcraleigh.com	  
Chip	  Perkins Pastoral	  Asst.	  for	  Student	  Ministry chip@idcraleigh.com	  
Shane	  Shaddix Pastoral	  Asst.	  for	  Membership shane@idcraleigh.com	  
Taylor	  Raynor Child	  Care	  Coordinator taylor@idcraleigh.com	  
Jessica	  Stroup Administrative	  Assistant jessica@idcraleigh.com	  
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